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Customer Notice

 Citybus Limited 

  

 Routes 1, 8X 

 

Provision of New Bus-Bus Interchange Discount 

 1, 8X  
New Bus-Bus Interchange concessionary fares will be provided for passengers 
interchanging from routes 1 and 8X to other Citybus bus routes. Details as follows: 

 
Implementation Date 02/06/2025 (  Monday) 

  
 Bus-Bus Interchange Concessionary Fares 

Destination 

 
1st Journey 

 
Interchange Location 

 
2nd Journey 

 
Discount 

 
Total fare 

 
Kennedy Town  

 
Admiralty - Pacific Place, 

Queensway  
$ 4.8 $ 6.1 

 
Pottinger Street  

$ 4.8 $ 6.3 

 
Happy Valley 

 

 
Admiralty - Queensway Plaza, 

Queensway 

 

$ 4.8 $ 6.1 

 

 
Douglas Street,  

Des Voeux Road Central 
$ 4.8 $ 7.0 
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Customer Notice

 Citybus Limited 

 

 
 Bus-Bus Interchange Concessionary Fares 

Destination 

 
1st Journey 

 
Interchange Location 

 
2nd Journey 

 
Discount 

 
Total fare 

 
Quarry Bay  

 
Victoria Park, Causeway Road 

 
$ 7.0 $ 8.1 

 
$ 6.2 $ 8.1 

 
Happy Valley 

 

 
Fortress Hill Station, King’s Road  

$ 3.9 $ 6.9 

 
$ 3.9 $ 6.9 

* 
$ 3.9 $ 6.9 

* 
$ 3.9 $ 6.9 

*  
Applicable to passengers boarding at bus stops between Nam On Lane, Shau Kei 
Wan Road and Healthy Village, King’s Road on first journey 

 
Thank you for your attention. 
 
 
 
 

 ( )  
Operations Department (HK Island) 
DK/BW/ak 
 


